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Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a): the norms/procedure for sanctioning of financial assistance for construction of working women`s hostels in the country; 

(b): whether the Union Government has received any complaints regarding violation of suchnorms/procedure; 

(c): if so, the details thereof and the remedial steps taken by the Union Government in this regard; and 

(d): the further steps taken by the Government to speed up the construction work of new hostels in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH) 

(a): Norms of the Scheme of Financial Assistance for Construction/Expansion of Hostel Building for Working Women with Day Care
Center for Children are available in the website of the Ministry www.wcd.nic.in. 

(b) and (c): The Government has not received any complaints regarding violation of the norms/procedure of the scheme. 

(d): The Scheme of Financial Assistance for Construction/Expansion of Hostel Building for Working Women with Day Care Center for
Children is being revamped to increase availability of safe and secure accommodation for working women. 
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